PECIFICATIONS Model  TC03    Page    3
1. Scope
This specification applies to the ceramic type trimmer capacitor using ceramic as a dielectric.
2. Main characteristics
Table 1
Capacitance(pF) Part No. Min Max
Temperature
coefficient(ppm/℃)
Q factor
(1MHz,Cmax) Marking color
TC03Z050H169B00 2.0 or less 5.0+50%
0 NP0±300 500 Blue
TC03Z100H169B00 3.0 or less 10.0+100%
0 NP0±300 500 White + Red dot
TC03R100H169B00 3.0 or less 10.0+100%
0 N750±300 500 White
TC03R200H169B00 5.5 or less 20.0+100%
0 N750±300 500 Red
TC03R300H169B00 6.5 or less 30.0+100%
0 N750±300 500 Green
TC03SL400H169B00 7.0 or less 40.0+100%
0 N1200±500 500 Yellow
TC03DL500H169B00 12.0 or less 50.0+100%
0 N2200±800 300 Orange
TC03DL600H169B00 14.0 or less 60.0+100%
0 N2200±800 300 Brown
TC03D900H169B00 25.0 or less 90.0+100%
0 N3300±1200 300 Brown+ black dot
TC03D121H169B00 35.0 or less 120.0+100%
0 N3300±1200 300 Black
Part number:
TC - 03 - Z - 050 - H - 169 - B00
①  ②  ③  ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦